• 1.8% organic decline, Q118 up 16.8% on two large, chain wide technology orders. Excluding

these customers, underlying base business growth solid

• Apparel labels up double digit including RFID

• Planning operational footprint changes in apparel labels to match customer sourcing

strategies….$6 million restructuring with a one year pay back. Q1 2020 completion

Innovia
Periods Ended March 31st

(millions of CDN $) 2019 2018 Reported Ex FX

Sales 149.9$   95.7$   +57%   +57%

Operating income(1)
14.6$   7.5$   +95%   +99%

Return on sales 9.7% 7.8%

EBITDA(1)
25.0$   15.4$   +62%   +65%

% of sales 16.7% 16.1%

ChangeThree months

Page 14

• Sales growth acquisition driven, pricing & mix offset lower volume

• Legacy Innovia improved on better mix, pricing & productivity actions and stable European

resin cost, Treofan benefitted from lower US resin cost & contributed positively

• New Mexican BOPP line will start up late Q2, any cost impact more likely in Q3

IFRS 16 Adoption Impact
Three Months Ended March 31st 2019

As reported IFRS 16 Adjustments Pro-Forma As reported

March March March March

(millions of CDN $) 2019 2019 2019 2018 Change

Operating income(1)

   CCL 142.0$   (1.0)$   141.0$   146.3$

   Avery 27.9   (0.3)   27.6   24.0

   Checkpoint 20.3   (0.3)   20.0   22.8

   Innovia 14.6   (0.1)   14.5   7.5

204.8$   (1.7)$   203.1$   200.6$   +1%

EBITDA(1)

   CCL 197.1$   (6.0)$   191.1$   194.6$

   Avery 33.8   (1.9)   31.9   27.9

   Checkpoint 29.3   (2.2)   27.1   30.3

   Innovia 25.0   (0.7)   24.3   15.4

   Corporate (13.9)   (0.1)   (14.0)   (18.8)

271.3$   (10.9)$   260.4$   249.4$   +4%

Page 15

Outlook

Page 16

Factors to consider for Q2 2019….

• CCL Secure polymer currency plants currently fully loaded vs volume hiatus in Q218

• Base CCL global business demand stable

• Avery trends continued in April, June back-to-school demand will dictate quarter

• Checkpoint comps ease significantly as the quarter progresses

• Innovia progress expected to continue, new BOPP line in Mexico starts up in June

• FX nominal at current exchange rates

Questions

Page 17

Definitions Appendix

Page 18

(1) Non-IFRS measure; see MD&A dated March 31, 2019 for definition.

(2) Free Cash Flow from Operations (non-IFRS measure) = cash from operating activities less capital expenditures, net of proceeds from